O© 0 9 N »n | b~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

TAA Data List

Simple Description
Auger

Auger Bit

Auger Implement
Automatic Gate Pin Lock
Axe

Barbed Wire

Barbed Wire Clamp
Battery for Cordless Power Tools
Bow Gate

Brace & Bit

Brace Wire

Bush Axe

Cable

Cattle Guard

Ceramic Insulator
Chainsaw

Chainsaw Chain Sharpener
Circular Saw

Claw Hammer

Corner Insulator

Covered Processing Facility
Cowboy Hat

Cowboy Work Boot

Creep Feeder

Cutting Plier

Drill Bits

Dump Trailer

Electric Fence Charger

Electric Fence Charger Lightning Fuses

Electric Fence De[1]Reeler

Exempt Taxable

X

X

> XX XK X >

Moo XX

Mo )X

XXX )X

Exemption reason

Powered equipment
Powered equipment
attachment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment

Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment
attachment

Ag Trailer
Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Electric Fence Fault Finder
Electric Fence Gate

Electric Fence Gate Anchor
Electric Fence Light

Electric Fence Lightning Arrestor
Electric Fence Polywire
Electric Fence Rope

Electric Fence Tension Kit
Electric Fence Voltage Tester
Electric Fence Warning Signs
Electric Fence Wire

Electric Fence Wire Taps

Electric Fence Wraparound Post Insulators

Electric In Line Strainer Termination Kit

Electric Netting

Electric Polyrope Connector
Electric Polytape

Electric Polytape Connector
Electric Polytape Insulator
Electric Polytape Splicers
Electric Wire Cut[1]Off Switch
Electric Wire Tube Insulator
Equipment Trailer
Extension Cord

Feed Bunk

Feed Silo

Feed Trip Hopper

Feed Trough

Feed Wagon/Mixer

Feeder Panel

Fence Charger Battery Clip
Fence Staple Gun

Fence Staple Gun Battery

T T A A A e

T R e e A e B e e I e e o R

>~

) X X X

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Ag Trailer

Becomes Part of fence

Ag Trailer

Ag Trailer

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment

Powered equipment



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Fence Staple Gun Cleaing Kit

Fence Staples

Fence Staples for Staple Gun "Fuel Cell"

Fencing Pliers
Fencing Staple Tool
Fertilizer Spreader
Flatbed Trailer

Free Stall Barn

Front End Loader

Gas Powered T Post Driver

Gate

Gate Hinges

Gate Keypad

Gate Latch

Gate Opener

Gate Wheel
Generator

Gravity Feed Hopper
Ground Rod
Ground Rod Clamp
Guardrail

Hand Saw
Hardware Cloth
Hatchet

Hay Ring

Hay Wagon

Head Catch

In Line Strainer Handle

Joint Clamp L Shape Wing Nuts

Level
Lightning Diverter
Lineman Plier

Livestock Mat

>

T B e R e B = B e e

<X

T e

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Ag Trailer
Ag Trailer

Powered equipment

Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Ag Trailer

Bovine containment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence



9

|

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Livestock Scale
Livestock Semi Trailer
Livestock Trailer
Loading Chute
Machete

Manure Spreader
Metal T Post

Mineral Box/Feeder
Mulching Head

Nails

Panel

Plastic Insulator

Pole Barn

Pole Saw Powered
Pole Saw

Portable Corral Cowpens
Post for Electric Fence
Post Hole Diggers
Post Level

Post Setting Foam
Power Drill

Railroad Tie

Rat Tail File

Ready Mix Concrete
Reciprocating Jig Saw
Remote Gate Opener
Sand

Self Insulated Wire Reel
Squeeze Chute

Shade Structures
Shovel

Skid Steer

Sledge Hammer

<X

T e e

<R

T B e

Ag Trailer
Ag Trailer
Ag Trailer

Ag Trailer

Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Bovine containment

Powered equipment



130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Solar Battery

Solar Panel

Split Bolt Connectors
Sprayer

T Hinge

T Post Clip Fence Fork
T Post Clip Tool

T Post Clips

T Post Driver

T Post Puller

Tamper

Tension Spring
Tractor and Implements
Underground Electric Wire
Utility Trailer
Walkthrough Panel
Water Trough

Water Trough Float Valve
Weed Eater

Windmill

Wire Crimping Sleeves
Wire Crimping Tool
Wire Cutter

Wire Gripper

Wire Joiners

Wire Panel

Wire Stay

Wire Strainer

Wire Stretcher

Wire Stretcher

Wire T Clip

Wire Tightner Handle

Wire Torque Tensioning Tool

Moo XK X ) X

)X X X X

<R

I e e

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Powered equipment
Becomes Part of fence
Ag Trailer

Becomes Part of fence

Powered equipment

Powered equipment

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence
Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence

Becomes Part of fence



163

Wire Twisting Tool X
164 Wire Unroller X
165 Wired Vehicle Sensor Becomes Part of fence
166 Wooden Boards Becomes Part of fence
167 Wooden Post Becomes Part of fence
168 work Boot "Brogan" X
169 work Gloves X
170 work Jeans X
171 Work Shirt X
172" Woven Wire Fence X Becomes Part of fence
173 Woven Wire Fence Stretcher X

This Database Represents the basic "ltem". Unless expressly stated otherwise it should be
assumed that each item is available in different sizes (and dimensions), material composition (ie
wood, plastic, concrete, poly etc), colors, and in many different models from various
manufacturers, with unique design features specific to different models and manufactures. Sales
tax should be exempted on the purchase and/or rental of all variations of the items listed.



