## TAA Data List

	Simple Description	Exempt	Taxable	Exemption reason
1	Auger	X		Powered equipment
2	Auger Bit	X		Powered equipment attachment
3	Auger Implement	Λ	X	attacimicit
4	•	X	Λ	December Deat of force
5	Automatic Gate Pin Lock	Λ	V	Becomes Part of fence
6	Axe	<b>T</b> /	X	D
7	Barbed Wire	X		Becomes Part of fence
8	Barbed Wire Clamp	X		Becomes Part of fence
	Battery for Cordless Power Tools	X		Powered equipment
9	Bow Gate	X		Becomes Part of fence
10	Brace & Bit		X	
11	Brace Wire	X		Becomes Part of fence
12	Bush Axe		X	
13	Cable	X		Becomes Part of fence
14	Cattle Guard	X		Becomes Part of fence
15	Ceramic Insulator	X		Becomes Part of fence
16	Chainsaw	X		Powered equipment
17	Chainsaw Chain Sharpener		X	
18	Circular Saw	X		Powered equipment
19	Claw Hammer		X	
20	Corner Insulator	X		Becomes Part of fence
21	Covered Processing Facility		X	
22	Cowboy Hat		X	
23	Cowboy Work Boot		X	
24	Creep Feeder		X	
25	Cutting Plier		X	
26	Drill Bits	X		Powered equipment attachment
27	Dump Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
28	Electric Fence Charger	X		Becomes Part of fence
29	Electric Fence Charger Lightning Fuses	X		Becomes Part of fence
30	Electric Fence De[1]Reeler		X	

31	Electric Fence Fault Finder		X	
32	Electric Fence Gate	X		Becomes Part of fence
33	Electric Fence Gate Anchor	X		Becomes Part of fence
34	Electric Fence Light	X		Becomes Part of fence
35	Electric Fence Lightning Arrestor	X		Becomes Part of fence
36	Electric Fence Polywire	X		Becomes Part of fence
37	Electric Fence Rope	X		Becomes Part of fence
38	Electric Fence Tension Kit	X		Becomes Part of fence
39	Electric Fence Voltage Tester		X	
40	Electric Fence Warning Signs		X	
41	Electric Fence Wire	X		Becomes Part of fence
42	Electric Fence Wire Taps	X		Becomes Part of fence
43	Electric Fence Wraparound Post Insulators	X		Becomes Part of fence
44	Electric In Line Strainer Termination Kit	X		Becomes Part of fence
45	Electric Netting	X		Becomes Part of fence
46	Electric Polyrope Connector	X		Becomes Part of fence
47	Electric Polytape	X		Becomes Part of fence
48	Electric Polytape Connector	X		Becomes Part of fence
49	Electric Polytape Insulator	X		Becomes Part of fence
50	Electric Polytape Splicers	X		Becomes Part of fence
51	Electric Wire Cut[1]Off Switch	X		Becomes Part of fence
52	Electric Wire Tube Insulator	X		Becomes Part of fence
53	Equipment Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
54	Extension Cord	X		Becomes Part of fence
55	Feed Bunk		X	
56	Feed Silo		X	
57	Feed Trip Hopper	X		Ag Trailer
58	Feed Trough		X	
59	Feed Wagon/Mixer	X		Ag Trailer
60	Feeder Panel	X		Becomes Part of fence
61	Fence Charger Battery Clip	X		Becomes Part of fence
62	Fence Staple Gun	X		Powered equipment
63	Fence Staple Gun Battery	X		Powered equipment

64	Fence Staple Gun Cleaing Kit		X	
65	Fence Staples	X		Becomes Part of fence
66	Fence Staples for Staple Gun "Fuel Cell"	X		Becomes Part of fence
67	Fencing Pliers		X	
68	Fencing Staple Tool		X	
69	Fertilizer Spreader	X		Ag Trailer
70	Flatbed Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
71	Free Stall Barn		X	
72	Front End Loader	X		Powered equipment
73	Gas Powered T Post Driver	X		Powered equipment
74	Gate	X		Becomes Part of fence
75	Gate Hinges	X		Becomes Part of fence
76	Gate Keypad	X		Becomes Part of fence
77	Gate Latch	X		Becomes Part of fence
78	Gate Opener	X		Becomes Part of fence
79	Gate Wheel	X		Becomes Part of fence
80	Generator	X		Powered equipment
81	Gravity Feed Hopper		X	
82	Ground Rod	X		Becomes Part of fence
83	Ground Rod Clamp	X		Becomes Part of fence
84	Guardrail	X		Becomes Part of fence
85	Hand Saw		X	
86	Hardware Cloth		X	
87	Hatchet		X	
88	Hay Ring		X	
89	Hay Wagon	X		Ag Trailer
90	Head Catch	X		Bovine containment
91	In Line Strainer Handle		X	
92	Joint Clamp L Shape Wing Nuts	X		Becomes Part of fence
93	Level		X	
94	Lightning Diverter	X		Becomes Part of fence
95	Lineman Plier		X	
96	Livestock Mat		X	

Livestock Semi Trailer	97	Livestock Scale		X	
December 2011   December 2012   December 2013   December 2014   December 2015   December 201	98	Livestock Semi Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
Machete X  Manure Spreader X  Metal T Post X  Becomes Part of fence  104 Mineral Box/Feeder X  105 Mulching Head X  Becomes Part of fence  106 Nails X  Becomes Part of fence  107 Panel X  Becomes Part of fence  108 Plastic Insulator X  Becomes Part of fence  109 Pole Barn X  110 Pole Saw Powered X  111 Pole Saw X  112 Portable Corral Cowpens X  113 Post for Electric Fence X  114 Post Hole Diggers X  115 Post Level X  116 Post Setting Foam X  117 Power Drill X  118 Railroad Tie X  119 Rat Tail File X  120 Ready Mix Concrete X  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X  122 Powered equipment  123 Sand X  Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  Becomes Part of fence	99	Livestock Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
Mauner Spreader X Ag Trailer  103 Metal T Post X Becomes Part of fence  104 Mineral Box/Feeder X  105 Mulching Head X Powered equipment  106 Nails X Becomes Part of fence  107 Panel X Becomes Part of fence  108 Plastic Insulator X Becomes Part of fence  109 Pole Barn X  110 Pole Saw Powered X Powered equipment  111 Pole Saw X X  112 Portable Corral Cowpens X Becomes Part of fence  113 Post for Electric Fence X Becomes Part of fence  114 Post Hole Diggers X  115 Post Level X Becomes Part of fence  116 Post Setting Foam X Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill X Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File X  120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel X  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	100	Loading Chute	X		Ag Trailer
Metal T Post	101	Machete		X	
Mineral Box/Feeder  National Box/Feeder  X  Nulching Head  X  Powered equipment  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  Powered equipment  X  X  Powered equipment  X  Recomes Part of fence  X  Recomes Part of f	102	Manure Spreader	X		Ag Trailer
Mulching Head X Powered equipment  106 Nails X Becomes Part of fence  107 Panel X Becomes Part of fence  108 Plastic Insulator X Becomes Part of fence  109 Pole Barm X  110 Pole Saw Powered X Powered equipment  111 Pole Saw X  112 Portable Corral Cowpens X Becomes Part of fence  113 Post for Electric Fence X Becomes Part of fence  114 Post Hole Diggers X  115 Post Level X  116 Post Setting Foam X Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill X Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File X  120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	103	Metal T Post	X		Becomes Part of fence
Nation	104	Mineral Box/Feeder		X	
Natis   December Part of fence	105	Mulching Head	X		Powered equipment
Plastic Insulator  N  Becomes Part of fence  109 Pole Barm  X  110 Pole Saw Powered  X  Powered equipment  111 Pole Saw  X  112 Portable Corral Cowpens  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  114 Post Hole Diggers  X  115 Post Level  X  116 Post Setting Foam  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  117 Power Drill  X  Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie  X  Becomes Part of fence	106	Nails	X		Becomes Part of fence
Taske Institution  109 Pole Barm  X  110 Pole Saw Powered  X  111 Pole Saw  X  112 Portable Corral Cowpens  X  Becomes Part of fence  113 Post for Electric Fence  X  114 Post Hole Diggers  X  115 Post Level  X  116 Post Setting Foam  X  Becomes Part of fence  X  117 Power Drill  X  Becomes Part of fence	107	Panel	X		Becomes Part of fence
110 Pole Saw Powered X  1111 Pole Saw  112 Portable Corral Cowpens  X Becomes Part of fence  113 Post for Electric Fence  X Becomes Part of fence  114 Post Hole Diggers  X Becomes Part of fence  115 Post Level  X Becomes Part of fence  116 Post Setting Foam  X Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill  X Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie  X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File  X Becomes Part of fence  120 Ready Mix Concrete  X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener  X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  X Becomes Part of fence  125 Squeeze Chute  X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures  X Powered equipment	108	Plastic Insulator	X		Becomes Part of fence
111 Pole Saw  112 Portable Corral Cowpens  X Becomes Part of fence  113 Post for Electric Fence  X Becomes Part of fence  114 Post Hole Diggers  X  115 Post Level  X Becomes Part of fence  116 Post Setting Foam  X Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill  X Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie  X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File  X Becomes Part of fence  120 Ready Mix Concrete  X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener  X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  X Becomes Part of fence  125 Squeeze Chute  X Becomes Part of fence	109	Pole Barn		X	
112 Portable Corral Cowpens X Becomes Part of fence 113 Post for Electric Fence X Becomes Part of fence 114 Post Hole Diggers X 115 Post Level X 116 Post Setting Foam X Becomes Part of fence 117 Power Drill X Powered equipment 118 Railroad Tie X Becomes Part of fence 119 Rat Tail File X 120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence 121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment 122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence 123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence 124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X 125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment 126 Shade Structures X 127 Shovel X 128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	110	Pole Saw Powered	X		Powered equipment
Post for Electric Fence  114 Post Hole Diggers  115 Post Level  116 Post Setting Foam  117 Power Drill  118 Railroad Tie  119 Rat Tail File  120 Ready Mix Concrete  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  122 Remote Gate Opener  123 Sand  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  126 Shade Structures  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer  130 X  Becomes Part of fence	111	Pole Saw		X	
Post Hole Diggers  114 Post Hole Diggers  X  115 Post Level  X  116 Post Setting Foam  X  Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill  X  X  Becomes Part of fence  118 Railroad Tie  X  Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File  X  120 Ready Mix Concrete  X  Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  X  Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener  X  Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  X  Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  X  125 Squeeze Chute  X  Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures  X  127 Shovel  X  Powered equipment	112	Portable Corral Cowpens	X		Becomes Part of fence
115 Post Level X  116 Post Setting Foam X Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill X Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File X  120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel X  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	113	Post for Electric Fence	X		Becomes Part of fence
116 Post Setting Foam  X  Becomes Part of fence  117 Power Drill  X  Powered equipment  118 Railroad Tie  X  Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File  X  120 Ready Mix Concrete  X  Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  X  Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener  X  Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  X  Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  X  125 Squeeze Chute  X  Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures  X  127 Shovel  X  Powered equipment	114	Post Hole Diggers		X	
Post Setting Poant  117 Power Drill  118 Railroad Tie  119 Rat Tail File  120 Ready Mix Concrete  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  122 Remote Gate Opener  123 Sand  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  125 Squeeze Chute  126 Shade Structures  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer  128 Self Insulated Wire Reel  129 Newered equipment  120 Recomes Part of fence  121 X  122 Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  125 Squeeze Chute  126 Shade Structures  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer  128 Powered equipment	115	Post Level		X	
118 Railroad Tie X Becomes Part of fence  119 Rat Tail File X  120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel X Powered equipment  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	116	Post Setting Foam	X		Becomes Part of fence
Rat Tail File  120 Ready Mix Concrete  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw  122 Remote Gate Opener  123 Sand  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  125 Squeeze Chute  126 Shade Structures  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer  129 Rat Tail File  X  Becomes Part of fence	117	Power Drill	X		Powered equipment
120 Ready Mix Concrete X Becomes Part of fence  121 Reciprocating Jig Saw X Powered equipment  122 Remote Gate Opener X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel X Powered equipment	118	Railroad Tie	X		Becomes Part of fence
Reciprocating Jig Saw   X   Powered equipment	119	Rat Tail File		X	
Reciprocating sig saw  122 Remote Gate Opener  X Becomes Part of fence  123 Sand  X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  X Bovine containment  125 Squeeze Chute  X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures  X Y  127 Shovel  X Powered equipment	120	Ready Mix Concrete	X		Becomes Part of fence
123 Sand X Becomes Part of fence  124 Self Insulated Wire Reel X  125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment  126 Shade Structures X  127 Shovel X  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	121	Reciprocating Jig Saw	X		Powered equipment
124 Self Insulated Wire Reel  125 Squeeze Chute  126 Shade Structures  X  127 Shovel  128 Skid Steer  X  Powered equipment	122	Remote Gate Opener	X		Becomes Part of fence
125 Squeeze Chute X Bovine containment 126 Shade Structures X 127 Shovel X 128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	123	Sand	X		Becomes Part of fence
126 Shade Structures  X  127 Shovel  X  128 Skid Steer  X  Powered equipment	124	Self Insulated Wire Reel		X	
127 Shovel X  128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	125	Squeeze Chute	X		Bovine containment
128 Skid Steer X Powered equipment	126	Shade Structures		X	
120	127	Shovel		X	
129 Sledge Hammer X	128	Skid Steer	X		Powered equipment
	129	Sledge Hammer		X	

130	Solar Battery	X		Becomes Part of fence
131	Solar Panel	X		Becomes Part of fence
132	Split Bolt Connectors	X		Becomes Part of fence
133	Sprayer	X		Powered equipment
134	T Hinge	X		Becomes Part of fence
135	T Post Clip Fence Fork	X		Becomes Part of fence
136	T Post Clip Tool		X	
137	T Post Clips	X		Becomes Part of fence
138	T Post Driver		X	
139	T Post Puller		X	
140	Tamper		X	
141	Tension Spring	X		Becomes Part of fence
142	Tractor and Implements	X		Powered equipment
143	Underground Electric Wire	X		Becomes Part of fence
144	Utility Trailer	X		Ag Trailer
145	Walkthrough Panel	X		Becomes Part of fence
146	Water Trough		X	
147	Water Trough Float Valve	X		Powered equipment
148	Weed Eater	X		Powered equipment
149	Windmill		X	
150	Wire Crimping Sleeves	X		Becomes Part of fence
151	Wire Crimping Tool		X	
152	Wire Cutter		X	
153	Wire Gripper		X	
154	Wire Joiners	X		Becomes Part of fence
155	Wire Panel	X		Becomes Part of fence
156	Wire Stay	X		Becomes Part of fence
157	Wire Strainer	X		Becomes Part of fence
158	Wire Stretcher		X	
159	Wire Stretcher		X	
160	Wire T Clip	X		Becomes Part of fence
161	Wire Tightner Handle		X	
162	Wire Torque Tensioning Tool		X	
	- <del>-</del>			

163	Wire Twisting Tool		X	
164	Wire Unroller		X	
165	Wired Vehicle Sensor	X		Becomes Part of fence
166	Wooden Boards	X		Becomes Part of fence
167	Wooden Post	X		Becomes Part of fence
168	Work Boot "Brogan"		X	
169	Work Gloves		X	
170	Work Jeans		X	
171	Work Shirt		X	
172	Woven Wire Fence	X		Becomes Part of fence
173	Woven Wire Fence Stretcher		X	

This Database Represents the basic "Item". Unless expressly stated otherwise it should be assumed that each item is available in different sizes (and dimensions), material composition (ie wood, plastic, concrete, poly etc), colors, and in many different models from various manufacturers, with unique design features specific to different models and manufactures. Sales tax should be exempted on the purchase and/or rental of all variations of the items listed.